
2024 MARRS - Referee 
List 

 

* denotes MARRS CMO 

   

First Name Last Name Email 
Mobile 
Number 

Part of 
Union 

 

Kirsten Abel Ruch* kjrstena@gmail.com  

1785-393-
2131 KC 

 

Thomas  Ashley sbeved123@gmail.com 

 
Wichita 

 

Jason Ayers* ayersjason14@gmail.com  

1479-295-
4748 Arkansas 

 

Ezra Ball ezraball95@gmail.com 
1816-315-
8648 KC  

 

Nicholas Baum nick.a.baum@gmail.com 3147327202 St Louis 
 

Tyler  Bedell tyler.bedell816@gmail.com 

 
KC  

 

John Bergner johnt.bergner@gmail.com 
 

KC 
 

Bryan  Bevel bryanbevel@gmail.com  4178385789 Springfield 
 

Rachel  Beymer rbeymer24@gmail.com 
(660) 238-
1840 KC  

 

Trysten Blakeman tjblakeman99@gmail.com 

1816888118
4 KC  

 

Brett Blockhus blockhusb@gmail.com 2144542393 Arkansas 
 

Thomas S.  Bonin tbonin@hotmail.com  

(316) 258-
3075 Wichita 

 

Charles  Bradburn charlesb@cccb.edu 
1859552558
2 Columbia 

 

Jay Brewer brewer.jay12@gmail.com  

1785409305
5 KC  

 

Bodi Brown etantaris@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Trevor Burge trevorburge@hotmail.com 
 

Columbia 
 

Daniel  Caine Daniel.r.caine@gmail.com 

 
St Louis 

 

LaChelle Coats* purplerugby@hotmail.com  

1215432327
2 KC  

 

mailto:kjrstena@gmail.com
mailto:sbeved123@gmail.com
mailto:ayersjason14@gmail.com
mailto:tyler.bedell816@gmail.com
mailto:bryanbevel@gmail.com
mailto:tjblakeman99@gmail.com
mailto:tbonin@hotmail.com
mailto:brewer.jay12@gmail.com
mailto:Daniel.r.caine@gmail.com
mailto:purplerugby@hotmail.com


Jeff Collins jlewc@hotmail.com 
(949) 910-
4375 St Louis 

 

Daniel  Cook daniel.cook92@yahoo.com 
(314) 258-
5006 St Louis 

 

Donald  Corwin* don@affinityofficefurniture.com  

 
Columbia 

 

Sean Cox* scotchcox@yahoo.com  

1267257048
8 Columbia 

 

Phillip Crow crow.phil@gmail.com 
1405413652
6 Oklahoma 

 

Isaiah  
Cunningha
m slc418@gmail.com 

 
Wichita 

 
Joseph D'Agostino jld2389@gmail.com 

 
KC  

 

Quinten  Daily quintendaily35@gmail.com 
 

Oklahoma 
 

Brittany David brittanydavid26@gmail.com 
(925) 813-
9024 St Louis 

 

Jefferson Davis  jeffersond85@gmail.com 
1217556796
3 St Louis 

 

Vance Disney  kortdiz@gmail.com 
 

Wichita 
 

Ryan Dunn Ryan.dunn0415@gmail.com  

1314374966
6 St Louis 

 

Nicholas “Nico”  Enegren nenegren@wcsks.com 
 

Wichita 
 

Phillip  Enegren penegren@arizona.edu 

 
Wichita 

 

John Faszholz , Jr johnfaszholzjr@sbcglobal.net 3146644058 St Louis 
 

Margaret Fehn margaret.fehn90@gmail.com  

1513207855
2 Oklahoma 

 

Matt Finney rugbyfinn@gmail.com  

1816383138
5 Nodaway 

 

Eric  Fournier* efournier1@gmail.com 

1205413669
9 St Louis 

 

Larry  Glascott Lpg26iii@charter.net 

 
St Louis 

 

Stephan  Glentzer* glentzer@prodigy.net 

 
KC 
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Chris  Goza  
  

KC  
 

Aaron Haehn  ahaehn@yahoo.com 

 
KC  

 

James  Harrison Harrisonje915@gmail.com  

1314708009
8 St Louis  

 

Colin  Heath colin9174@gmail.com 

1314265872
9 St Louis 

 

Mariana Henke marianaphenke@gmail.com 
(970) 286-
1670 St Louis 

 

Christina  Holzhauser 
christina.l.holzhauser@gmail.c
om 

(573) 424-
6627 Columbia 

 

Kace Hohlt kaseyhohlt@gmail.com 
(618) 698-
6363 St Louis 

 

Steve Jackman rugby2jack@gmail.com 

(913) 403-
1853 KC 

 

Justin Johnson jujohn03@gmail.com  

1402416757
0 Nebraska 

 

Alexander Jones xander.jones@slu.edu 
 

St Louis 
 

Brian Kaiser* bkaiser4@gmail.com  

1402518014
5 Nebraska 

 

Jonah Kaler kaler.sarah@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Sarah  Kaler kaler.sarah@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Brian Kelly brian.r.kelly1@gmail.com 

 
KC 

 

Kody  Koster  kosterkody@yahoo.com 
1641220599
2 Nodaway 

 

Jasmine Kovacs jasmine.kovacs2@gmail.com 

1402768838
3 Nebraska 

 

Anna  Kunkel anna_kunkel7@yahoo.com 
(512) 496-
4091 KC 

 

Jody Lawrence* lawrence.jody57@gmail.com  

1417380985
9 Springfield 

 

Robert Loney rcloney54@gmail.com  

1913449702
3 KC  
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Tyler  Masters tylermasters@prodigy.net 
1314604748
7 st louis 

 

Luke Mathews mathews.luke@gmail.com  

1217898645
5 St Louis 

 

Mark  Menne mrmenne1@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Erica  Myers 
erica.r.myers@gmail.com 409-718-

2075 
 

 

Louis Montoulieu louis.montoulieu@hotmail.fr  

 
Wichita 

 

Jeffrey Noe* jeff_noe_78@hotmail.com  

1608547996
4 Columbia 

 

Kasey Noss k.noss@wustl.edu 
(917) 596-
3249 St Louis 

 

Tom  O'Connor toconnor080@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Bailey Parde baileyparde@gmail.com 
(402) 802-
1423 Nebraska 

 

Derek R  Pearson 
nocoastrugbycoach@gmail.co
m 

(531) 333-
9938 Nebraska 

 

Amber  Pierce  amberkutnink@hotmail.com 
1308880017
0 Nebraska 

 

Patrick Pierce  ppierce436@gmail.com 
1402968987
3 Nebraska 

 

Jason  Pollack* pollackjason@gmail.com  

1501786082
0 Arkansas 

 

Nichole Reiske* 
nereiske@gmail.com  
 

1785760029
0 KC 

 

Brian  Rice ricebrian06@gmail.com 
(765) 543-
0940 Nebraska 

 

Ethan  
Rosenblum
* 

ethan.rosenblum03@gmail.co
m 8654370370 KC 

 

Joe Rothermich joerothermich@yahoo.com  

1314458763
6 St Louis 

 

Michael Rothermich mtrothermich@hotmail.com  

1314277904
8 St Louis 
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Kristin Russell kristinsrussell@gmail.com 

1620546502
0 KC 

 

Shan Schauffler sschauffler@gmail.com  

1573864696
0 Columbia 

 

Katie  Scott kscott019@drury.edu 
417-873-
7678 Springfield 

 

Michael Seck michaelseck7@gmail.com 9134881900 Arkansas 
 

Sarah D  Seeger SDSEEG@GMail.com 

573-808-
6952 Columbia 

 

Tyler  Sherry tcsmq2@gmail.com 
(314) 307-
8280 St Louis 

 

Scott Smith sjsd32@gmail.com 
(314) 799-
5528 St Louis 

 

Brian Strum sturm713@gmail.com 

 
Wichita 

 

Mike Szabo szabs10@gmail.com 

1248425400
9 KC  

 

Barry Tantaris* btantaris@gmail.com  

1314681638
8 St Louis 

 

Daniel  Tantaris dtantaris21@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Donald  Taylor  dtaylor1987@gmail.com 
 

St Louis 
 

Artit 
Thiamprase
rt Kenta.thiamprasert@gmail.com 

 
St Louis 

 

Christopher  Thomas  ruggernamedtoph@gmail.com 
1417379125
5 Springfield 

 

Zachary Thorum zthorum@lindenwood.edu 
 

St Louis 
 

Vincent Tomac vincenttomac@gmail.com 
(913) 343-
6075 KC 

 

Rochelle Towson adzaha6071@gmail.com  

1785375607
1 

KC/Lawrenc
e  

 

Mariah Jo  Vandiver mariahvandiver@gmail.com  

1314324197
1 St Louis 

 

Daniel Weir dgweir@gmail.com  

1618406828
3 St Louis 
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Andrew J  Wenger* andywenger73@gmail.com 

1314565001
4 St Louis 

 

Casie  Whitney casie.whitney@yahoo.com 
1210328583
1 Oklahoma 
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